

SB20B-001

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lundeen

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated November 30, 2020, page  
2 6, strike line 27 and substitute "FEE; EXCEPT THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY  
3 CONTRACT TO PROVIDE NOT MORE THAN SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT  
4 HUNDRED DOLLARS TO COUNTY OR DISTRICT BOARDS OF HEALTH AND THE  
5 CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER."."
- 6 Amend printed bill, page 18, line 2, strike "ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED  
7 THOUSAND" and substitute "EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED  
8 SEVENTEEN".
- 9 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated November 30, 2020,  
10 page 3, line 2, strike "\$6,780,000" and substitute "\$67,800".
- 11 Page 3 of the report, line 7, strike "\$6,780,000" and substitute "\$67,800".
- 12 Page 3 of the report, line 16, strike "\$1,891,775" and substitute  
13 "\$32,692".
- 14 Page 3 of the report, line 22, strike "\$1,878,000" and substitute  
15 "\$18,917".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*